503987688 09/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4034345

			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		1	Name		Execution Date
INBAR SHANI					11/14/2013
AMICHAI NITSAN 11/14/2013					
ROY NURIEL					11/14/2013
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Hewlet	tt-Pack	ard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	11445	Compa	aq Center Drive West		
City:	Housto	on			
State/Country:	TEXAS	5			
Postal Code:	77070				
Application Number		1 1 6 ()'26	1169		
Application Number: 1503		15025	052	1	
		15055	0000	J	
	ΠΔΤΔ	15035]	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	15055			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	o the e	-mail address first; if that is uns		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to	o the e d; if th	-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to	o the e d; if th (970) t	-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 898-7444		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to if provided	o the e d; if th (970) a hpe.ip	-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	o the e d; if tha (970) a hpe.ip HEWL	- <i>mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 898-7444 .mail@hpe.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	<i>o the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> (970) a hpe.ip HEWL 3404 f	<i>-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 898-7444 .mail@hpe.com .ETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to	o the e d; if tha (970) a hpe.ip HEWL 3404 B FORT	<i>-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 898-7444 .mail@hpe.com .ETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (970) a hpe.ip HEWL 3404 B FORT	<i>-mail address first; if that is unsat is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 898-7444 .mail@hpe.com .ETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79 COLLINS, COLORADO 80528		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (970) a hpe.ip HEWL 3404 B FORT	<i>-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 898-7444 .mail@hpe.com .ETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79 COLLINS, COLORADO 80528 90205084</i>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (970) a hpe.ip HEWL 3404 B FORT	<i>-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 898-7444 .mail@hpe.com .ETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79 COLLINS, COLORADO 80528 90205084 TRACI THOMAS</i>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (970) a hpe.ip HEWL 3404 B FORT	-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 898-7444 .mail@hpe.com .ETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79 COLLINS, COLORADO 80528 90205084 TRACI THOMAS /Traci Thomas/		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided o: NUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (970) a hpe.ip HEWL 3404 B FORT	-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 898-7444 .mail@hpe.com .ETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79 COLLINS, COLORADO 80528 90205084 TRACI THOMAS /Traci Thomas/ 09/01/2016		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	be sent to if provided o: NUMBER: R: gnForFilin gnForFilin	o the e d; if tha (970) a hpe.ip HEWL 3404 B FORT SORT	-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 898-7444 .mail@hpe.com .ETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79 COLLINS, COLORADO 80528 90205084 TRACI THOMAS /Traci Thomas/ 09/01/2016		

source=90205084_AssignForFiling#page4.tif

source=90205084_AssignForFiling#page5.tif source=90205084_AssignForFiling#page6.tif

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator		PATENT APPLICATION
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	RECORD ID:	83 269 400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, to assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

IDENTIFYING A CONFIGURATION ELEMENT VALUE AS A POTENTIAL CAUSE OF A TESTING OPERATION FAILURE

Filing Date: May 6, 2016 Application No.: 15/035,053

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND l/we hereby covenant that l/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that l/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and l/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND l/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

j/%. S		ŝ	14/11/18	
Inventor's Signature		Date		
Inbar Shani	1813 Na 1914 - Na			
Inventor's Typed Name				
Inventor's Signature		Date		
Roy Nuriel Inventor's Typed Name				
Rev 1/2013 (Assignment)	Page 1 of 2			

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator		PATENT APPLICATION
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	83269400
	OF PATENT APPLICATION (co	unt 1
	an concerner con a manufacture for	researt.
Inventor's Gignature	Date	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Amichal Nitsan Inventor's Typed Name		
ία _κ		
Inventor's Signeture	Date	
and a second		
Same and the Marca of Marcan		
Inventor's Typed Name		
A		
inventor's Signature	Cate	
	·····	
Inventor's Typed Name	i. A	
An interview Prince of the	Date	
Inventor's Signature	Late	
Inventor's Typed Nama		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
invenior's Typed Name		
	Page 2 of 2	
Rev 1/ 201 3 (Assi gnment)	1. 19 9 A. A. S. W.	

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		PATENT APPLICATION
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORDIE	83269400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, to assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

IDENTIFYING A CONFIGURATION ELEMENT VALUE AS A POTENTIAL CAUSE OF A TESTING OPERATION FAILURE

Filing Date: May 6, 2016 Application No.: 15/035.053

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for sold application for sold Patent, and any and all other Patent of any countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of sold Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND l/we hereby covenant that l/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that l/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and l/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own banefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND l/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, tille and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

	÷.,	۲.	2	1	
	1			:3	
Inventor's Si	gnass	æ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 Date	
		elen. Alen			
Inbar Shani	14 di 14	1. Sec. 1.	12. 12.	an gan	
Inventor's Ty	roed N	iame		 1,244	
·				37°	
	\mathbf{k}_{P}				
	ις.	3		. <i>1</i> 1	
Inventor's Sk				 Oste	
		1 A			
Roy Nuriel					
Roy Nuriel Inventor's Ty	ped N	lame	*********		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mall Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	PATENT APPLICATION 83269400
ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	IT ADDI ICATION /	ant l
n n n X		Aze tra
Inventor's Signature	Cette 7	
Amichal Nitean		
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Styriature	Data	*****
Inventor's Typed Name		
arrenter a 1 there i and its		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
and the or the second	Art bel Che	
	en e	
Inventor's Typed Name		
	Miles	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
inventor's Typed Name		
inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
N. State Sta		
inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
noording & Thurse canonical		
Rev U 2013 (Assignment) Page	2012	

IDENTIFYING A	CONFIGURATION ELEMENT VALUE	AS A POTENTIAL CAUS	SE OF A TESTING OPERATION
Filing Date:	May 6, 2016	Application No.:	15/035.053
and the invention divisionals, and t	(5) and improvement(s) set forth therein, enswals of and substitutes for said apol	and any and all continue	dions, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's),

RECORD ID:

and the inventio divisionals, and countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IWe, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, to assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent

We additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in mylour name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by merus had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND live hereby covenant that live have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that live have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and live further covenant and agree that live will, each time a request is made, and without undua delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and live agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by melus in landing such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC.

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as eforeseld, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application atcressid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Uwe further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, i/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature	
Inbar Shani	
Inventor's Typed Name	
	and the second design of the
noentor's Syntature	

14/11/2013

Roy Nuriel Inventor's Typed Name

Sec. 1

HEWLETT-PACKARO COMPANY

Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

entitlert

Rev V 2013 (Assignment)

Page : of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

83269400

HEWLETT/PACKARO COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road		PATENT APPLICATION
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD II	b: <u> </u>
	OF PATENT APPLICATI	ON (cont.)
inventor's Signature	Date	
Amichai Nilsan Inventor's Typed Name		
w _k		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
and a strength		
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
inventor's Signature	Oste	
Inventor's Typeri Name		
a contract of a galaxie and the		
inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Nama		
and a street a street		
n an		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
inventor's Signature	Date	
invenior's Typed Name	······	
Rev 1/ 2013 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	

RECORDED: 09/01/2016